TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Healthcare UK Limited		09/15/2009	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PerkinElmer, Inc.
Street Address:	940 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2126033	CYTOSTAR-T

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

781.663.5786

Email:

trademarks@perkinelmer.com

Correspondent Name:

Kevin Oliver

Address Line 1:

940 Winter Street

Address Line 4:

Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CYTOSTAR-T assignment	9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Oliver		
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. Oliver/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017		

Total Attachments: 5

source=GE Health Care UK Ltd, CYTOSTAR-T, 20090915#page1.tif source=GE Health Care UK Ltd, CYTOSTAR-T, 20090915#page2.tif source=GE Health Care UK Ltd, CYTOSTAR-T, 20090915#page3.tif source=GE Health Care UK Ltd, CYTOSTAR-T, 20090915#page4.tif source=GE Health Care UK Ltd, CYTOSTAR-T, 20090915#page5.tif

P \$40.00 2126033

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into as of the 15th day of September, 2009, by and between GE Healthcare UK Limited, a limited liability company registered in England and Wales ("Assignor"), and PerkinElmer, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 21, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A in the applicable jurisdictions identified therein, which Schedule A is attached hereto and incorporated herein, and all common law trademark rights of Assignor related to the use of the same in connection with Products (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) or any similar products (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owner, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for and receive all damages for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any similar governmental agency or body in any applicable foreign jurisdiction.

To the extent that any of Assignor's rights or title in and to the Marks cannot be assigned and transferred by Assignor, then Assignor hereby grants Assignee an irrevocable, worldwide, fully paid-up, royalty-free, exclusive license, with the right to sublicense through multiple tiers, to use and otherwise fully exploit the Marks.

This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns, each of which such successors and assigns shall be deemed a party hereto for all purposes hereof. This assignment shall be effective immediately upon its delivery to the Assignee. This assignment shall be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which may be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.
GE Healthcare UK Limited
By: Olha C. Koh Title: Bus Der Director
Title: Bus DE DIRECTOR
State of: Chehan
On this day of September, 2009, before me personally appeared, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of GE Healthcare UK Limited, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified limited liability company as Alterna of the identified limited liability company and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public Notary Public State of:
County of:
On this day of September, 2009, before me personally appeared, known to me through professional affiliation to be the person whose
name appears herein, who signed this instrument on behalf of PerkinElmer, Inc., and who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public

PerkinElmer, Inc.
By: fullilly
By: fulfilly Title: Sr. VP, General Coursel, **Secretary State of:
State of:) County of:)
On thisday of September, 2009, before me personally appeared, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of GE Healthcare U. Limited, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified limited liability company as of the identified limited liability company and pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public
State of: Massachuseus) County of: Middle sex)
On this the day of September, 2009, before me personally appeared known to me through professional affiliation to be the person whose name appears herein, who signed this instrument on behalf of PerkinElmer, Inc., and who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	(APPLICATION NO.) REGISTRATION NO.	NEXT RENEWAL DATE
Argentina	Cytostar-T	1882473	21 Aug 2012
Argentina	Cytostar-T	1882474	21 Aug 2012
Australia	Cytostar-T	864359	30 Jan 2011
Austria	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Benelux	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Brazil	Cytostar-T	823704785	6 Dec 2016
Brazil	Cytostar-T	823704793	12 Dec 2016
Bulgaria	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Canada	Cytostar-T	TMA512641	6 Jul 2014
China	Cytostar-T	1493908	20 Dec 2010
China	Cytostar-T	1476044	20 Nov 2010
CTM	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Cyprus	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Czech Republic	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Denmark	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Estonia	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Finland	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
France	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Germany	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Gibraltar	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Greece	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Hungary	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Ireland	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Italy	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Japan	Cytostar-T	4143737	8 May 2018

GE Healthcare UK Limited Assignment of Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0848

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	(APPLICATION NO.) REGISTRATION NO.	NEXT RENEWAL DATE
Japan	Cytostar-T	4191516	25 Sep 2018
Jersey	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Latvia	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Lithuania	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Malta	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Mexico	Cytostar-T	701014	29 Mar 2011
Mexico	Cytostar-T	705984	5 Apr 2011
Poland	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Portugal	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Romania	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Slovak Republic	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Slovakia	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Slovenia	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Spain	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Sweden	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
Switzerland	Cytostar-T	546430	27 Mar 2016
United Kingdom	Cytostar-T	000311159	1 Apr 2016
United Kingdom	Cytostar-T	2036640	21 Sep 2015
United States of America	Cytostar-T	2126033	20 Dec 2017

5 GE Healthcare UK Limited Assignment of Trademarks

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 12/08/2017